STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY ON TEACHING
LEARNING PROCESS

Where knowledge is created, not just communicated™

PARAKH" B.Ed. 4" Semester"

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

SEMESTER :4t DATE: 07 NOV,2020

TOTAL STUDENTS: 53

1.B) Age (33): *

B) Age (311d): 29
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Students of the age group 21 -29 filled the students satisfaction survey .

2.D) Gender (fan):

Mark only one oval.

a) Female (&)

b) Male (Te¥)

¢) Transgender (fafiafarah)




Count of D) Gender (I<i?):

b) Male (...

7 0L
17.39

a) Female._ .
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82.7% Female students filled the students satisfaction survey
17.3 5 Male students filled the students satisfaction survey

3. E) What degree program are you pursuing now? 39 31« @ f3aff Gufa) frues #xwgd 2 *
Mark only one oval.

a) Bachelor's (¥ITdh)

b) Master's (FATAITR)

C) M.phil (fae farsomma)

d) Doctorate (fagamaraeqfa)

e) Other (31=9)

E) What degree program are you
pursuing now?

g)acg’fher D) Masier's
j)

Wl

HS

oM
Sl

chelio__.




All students are pursuing B.Ed course now .Most students have misinterpreted the question.

4.F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? 319 ad#Te & fFd Qv &9 9 gFafeaa g 2 *

Mark only one oval.

a) Arts (shell)
b) Commerce (aTfoO1=)
C) Science (RA=1eT)

d) Professional (c4aHT)
e) Other (31=9)

E)What subject area are you currently
pursuing?

e) Other (334)

b) Commerc. .

g) Professio. __

C) Science (. __

g) Aﬂs(ﬂ?}

46.2 % students are pursuing science subject.
34.6% students are pursuing Arts subject.
11.5% students are pursuing commerce subject.
3.8% students are pursuing Professional course.




Instructions to fill the questionnaire
(i) All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
(i1) Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
(i) The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

8.1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? F&T & el ITadHH Fax frar 7T 41 2 *
Mark only one oval.
4- 85 to 100% (85 §100%)

3- 70 to 84% (70 & 84%)
2- 55 to 69% (55 & 69%)
1- 30 to 54% (30 & 54%)
0- Below 30% (30% & &#T)

1. How much of the syllabus was
covered in the class™?

LP— 5510 69%

3- 70 to 84% . __
E‘ S5.89%

l_

199

|
|

4- 85 to 100.._

|

65.4 % students stated that 85% to 100% syllabus was covered.

28.8% students stated that 70% to 84% syllabus was covered.
5.8% students stated that 55% to 69% syllabus was covered.

9.2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? #&T3it & forw fvaTeh of fFael S RE F
S e *

Mark only one oval.

4- Thoroughly (HTNYTIT / TEYT)
3- Satisfactorily (FaY¥sieT®)

2- Poorly (Elg?r Ge)

1- Indifferently (3gTdledr /)




0- Won't teach at all (fregrer R a7éh)

2. How well did the teachers prepare
for the classes?

4- Thorou. ..

A A DOy
S5 .70

3- Satisfa...

55 80

55.8% students were satisfied with preparation of the teachers for the class
44.2% Students were thoroughly satisfied with preparation of the teachers for the class.

10.3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? fR1&Te HdTE 3t A fhdet H&TH & 2 *
Mark only one oval.
4- Always effective (FRUT IHTATCHS)

3- Sometimes effective (F3ft-FHsft ToTaTcHF)
2- Just satisfactorily (Fael HaTYeTes)

1- Generally ineffective (T3 dlX 9T 3r93Tdl)
0- Very poor communication (¥ge @RTe )

3. How we!l were the teachers able
to communicate?

- enera. .. —

(®

3- Someti.. 4

4 Always. .

63.5%

2- Just sat__.

7 70




63.5% students stated that teachers were always effective in their communication.
26.9% students stated that teachers were sometimes effective in their communication.
7.7% students stated that teachers were just satisfactorily in their communication.
1.9% students stated that teachers were generally ineffective in their communication.

11.4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as fRv&Tor gfehor & fraTshi I Gad

BT TAM AT TAFATE | *
Mark only one oval.

4- Excellent (3cpC)
3- Very good (ag?r H<a)

2- Good (3¢#)
1- Fair (fFrsqaT)

70.1 % students rated teacher's approach to teaching as Excellent.
23.9% students rated teacher's approach to teaching as Very good.
4.5% students rated teacher's approach to teaching as good.

1.5 % students rated teacher's approach to teaching as fair




12.5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. fRraTet garr rafRe Hearae wfsar
& forsqarar *

Mark only one oval.

4- Always fair (& fasgaT)

3- Usually fair (319 alt 9 fasqaT)

2- Sometimes fair (Faf-FefY arsgfra)

1- Usually unfair (3 a0 X 1)

0- Unfair (Hﬂﬁl?-l’) 48.1 % students stated that teachers were always fair in internal evaluation

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process
by the teachers.

2-Somefimesfai...

4- Always fair (3. ..

3- Usually fair (...

48.1 % students stated that teachers were always fair in internal evaluation.
42.3% students stated that teachers were usually fair in internal evaluation.
9.6% students stated that teachers were somtimes fair in internal evaluation.

13.6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? eI & 3Tq% Y2l T ATqS IS
TaT T A A2 2 *

Mark only one oval.

4- Every time (¥ 9R)

3- Usually (3 dk W)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (F3ft-sT-sft / wait-Fsih)

1- Rarely (geT#1)
0- Never (w8fY 7g€Y)




6. Was your performance in
assignments discussed with you?

1- Rarely (g...
0- __Never (...

4- Every tim. ..

2- Occasion. ..

40.4% students stated that their performance in assignment was every time discussed with them.

25% students stated that their performance in assignment was usually discussed with them.

25% students stated that their performance in assignment was Occasionally/Sometimes discussed with them.
3.8% students stated that their performance in assignment was rarely discussed with them.

5.8% students stated that their performance in assignment was never discussed with them

14.7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. 3% HEYTA TIA&TOT, B RfFAT, AT A I F @A TT AL~

Mark only one oval.

4- Regularly (fAafaa)
3- Often (3F8EX)

2- Sometimes (F8ft-3i)

1- Rarely (geT#1)
0- Never (w8fY 7g€Y)




7. The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.

0- Never

P

‘_2:.'_ _S_»O : .

34.6% students stated that the institute regularly takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

38.5% students stated that the institute often takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

23.1% students stated that the institute sometimes takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

3.8% students stated that the institute never takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

15.8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. 39 TEATT & fA&TT 31T Telg TFHAT 3TIH) FAETCHS, FHATa®, 3 smarcA®
farer & e var= Far g |

Mark only one oval.

4- Significantly (FTHY Ageaqor)

3- Very well (ag?r 3To)

2- Moderately (A€gH)

1- Marginally (ATegelY)

0- Not at all (Rreser a7el)




8. The teaching and mentoring process
in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.
2— Moderat. .

1- Marginall .

4- Significa. ..

3- Very well.__

N D,
>0 0

38.5% students stated that the teaching and mentoring process in institution significantly facilitates
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

50% students stated that the teaching and mentoring process in institution very well facilitates cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

9.6% students stated that the teaching and mentoring process in institution moderately facilitates cognitive,
social and emotional growth

1.9% students stated that the teaching and mentoring process in institution marginally facilitates cognitive,
social and emotional growth

16.9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. U1 H@a 3R T & faw

Rffe ST e Far g | *
Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (FgaTqd® HEH)
3- Agree (FgHd)

2- Neutral (de¥9)

1- Disagree (3T€gHd)




70.1 % students strongly agree that institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
23.9% students agree that institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4.5% students are neutral that institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

1.5 % students disagree that institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

17.10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. fraTeT A 3TaeR Irdfara gataTt, TreEFH & TROMAT 3R FRIFH & oo F W A gRT
frarg 1

Mark only one oval.

4- Every time (§H2)

3- Usually (3R =)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (F8f1-sT -F3ft / F3it-wsih)

1- Rarely (geT#1)
0-Never (Fsft AgT)

10. Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes.

4- Every time

3- Usuazally

48.1% students stated that teachers every time inform about expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

48.1% students stated that teachers usually inform about expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

1.9% students stated that teachers rarely inform about expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

18.11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. malzmmw
T F1F & T U HTaRTF Al FRATS FEr e | *

Mark only one oval.




4- Every time (§RaM)
3- Usually (3m#dR /)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes (#3fl-sT - e} / Fait-Fsi)

1- Rarely (geT#1)
0- 1 don't have a mentor (AT 1 fA&TH AEH)

11. Your mentor does a necessary
follow-up with an assigned task to you.

2- Occasio...

:L-Lﬁ)suauy

_4- Every time

57.7% students stated that mentor every time does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task.
34.6% students stated that mentor usually does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task.
5.8% students stated that mentor occasionally/sometimes does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task.

19.12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. fRraTe 3eTgTon 3k
AN & ATETH { HTUROMAT Fr goAfa &1

Mark only one oval.

4- Every time (§R2)

3- Usually (3T#HdR W)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (3fI-sT -8} / Fait-Fsih)

1- Rarely (geT#1)
0- Never (F3Y 1€Y)




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts |
through examples and applications. ‘

2- Occasionally/S...

3- Usually (3aT...

_4-Everytime B... |

59.6% students stated that teachers every time illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
32.7% students stated that teachers usually illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

3.8% students stated that teachers occasionally/sometimes illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications

20.13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

TRYeTeR YT AT 1 TEETeT FX § R AT T & TE TR YT F F T Aewied F §

II\/Iark only one oval.

4- Fully (Y97 &9 &)

3- Reasonably (Igfad)

2- Partially (311 37 &)

1- Slightly (@YT-2YaT)

0- Unable to (% & 3r@#HY)

13. The teachers identify your
strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

1- Slightly (frST-a1._Z&

2- Partially (3=

28 8%

3- Reasonably (9.




53.8% students stated that teachers fully identify their strengths and encourage with providing right level of
challenges

28.8% students stated that teachers reasonably identify their strengths and encourage with providing right
level of challenges

11.5% students stated that teachers partially identify their strengths and encourage with providing right level
of challenges

5.8% students stated that teachers slightly identify their strengths and encourage with providing right level of
challenges

21. 14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 3Taa fraTs
YT FHANRHAT FY TgarT Fa A FHY § AR 37 g7 FA K FgRATFA L | *

Mark only one oval.

4- Every time (§ReM)

3- Usually (3R =)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (F3fl-sT - et / Fait-Fsil)

1- Rarely (geT#1)
0- Never (w8t 7€)

14. Teachers are able to identify
yvour weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

2- Occasionally._ .

4- Every time {__.

3- Usually

44.2% students stated that teachers every time are able to identify their weaknesses and help to overcome
them.

46.2% students stated that teachers usually are able to identify their weaknesses and help to overcome them.
7.7% students stated that teachers occasionally are able to identify their weaknesses and help to overcome
them.

22.15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process. ¥ fRraTor-fRvaT 9fshar Y fAaRTh, Thiam sk

foa poraaT FUR # STE F AT FI FTIAE FIATS |

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (TS HEH)




3- Agree (FgHd)

2- Neutral (de¥9)

1- Disagree (3T€gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (FaTqd® HHFH)

15. The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the
teaczhier r;learning process.

4- Stronghy_ ..

SV _S47TT

3- Agree (.

40.4% students stongly agreed that institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

48.1% students agreed that institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

9.6% students were neutral that institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

23. 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. ETsT/fRYaT &T-

S gefort w1 yaler F3 €, S A srepararcHs Rram, ggamedt Rram sk draa F s Fraga &
T goEa gorsa & ali |~

Mark only one oval.
4- To a great extent (HTHY §& dh)

3- Moderate (H€IH)

2- Some what (& g4 dF)
1- Very little (E|§T-|' &)

0- Not at all (Frerer 1€l)




16. The institute/ teachers use student :
centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

I 2- Some what _ e

4- To a great extent

3- Moderate

46.2% students stated that institute/ teachers to a great extent use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

42.3% students stated that institute/ teachers moderately use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences
7.7% students stated that institute/ teachers some what use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

24. 17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. fr&re 3maep! srfaRea
afafafat & smeraa & e dcRa I g |~

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (TgATIEF HgH)

3- Agree (F&#Hd)

2- Neutral (de¥9)

1- Disagree (3T¥{gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (FgaTqd® HHEH)




17. Teachers encourage you to participate
iNn extracurricular activities.

2- Neuiral (.

£ 4- St rop_g_l_y_'_ i

53.48% students strongly agree that teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities.
40.4% students agree that teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities.
5.8% were neutral that teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills

to make you ready for the world of work. HEUT/fRYaTT ZaRT VSR Y gfam & faw IR FA &
forw cxaer Fererdr, sfiaa Hlerer 3R AR FTTar Flerer HT el FIA AT THAHATA T IITH GAHTE |

Mark only one oval.
4- To a great extent (HTHY §& )

3- Moderate (H€IH)

2- Somewhat (F &¢ )
1- Very little (aga &)

0- Not at all (Frerer 1€l)




18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers
to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

2- Somewhat (PSS Tx...

3- Moderate 4- To a great extent

55.8% students stated that efforts are made to a great extent by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

32.7% students stated that moderate efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

11.5% stated that somewhat efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

26. 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching? H@Tel & THY fhaat Rraret 1 fcrera vardisY vaius, AedaifEar scfe S waar van
FEAYOT el HT3TATFIA G 2 *

Mark only one oval.
4- Above 90% (90% & SITeT)

3- 70-89% (70 & 89% d%)
2- 50-69% (50 & 69% o)
1- 30-49% (30 & 89% dA®)
0- Below 29% (29% & &#)




19. What percentage of teachers use
ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching?

2- 50-69% (5. /

1-30-49% (3...

4- Above SO ..

a9

3- 70-89% (7._.

44.2%(Above 90) teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching
36.5% teachers(75-89%) use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching
17.3% teachers(50-69%) use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching
1.9% teachers(30-49%) use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

27.20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 3M9& &I &
TRvar-fRreror wfSham &t warer Joraer agd A | *

Mark only one oval.

4- Strongly agree (TgAT{EF HgH)

3- Agree (H&#Hd)

2- Neutral (de¥Y)

1- Disagree (37€gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (FgaTqd® HAGH)




20. The overall quality of
teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good.

4- Strongi. _.

3- Agree_

42.3% students strongly agreed quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good
48.1% students agreed that quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good
9.6% students were neutral that quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

28.21. Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your

institution. e FEATeT H T FARTOT-FART & 3rTera FT Fga} Fo1tet & fAw ey Rar/gema |

Increase of learning skill, increase of practical work,

Less activities, more use of ICT, improvement in teaching methods.

Making online classes interesting to avoid students distractions.

Teaching methods must be improved , ICT practices can be involved more in B.Ed curriculum.
Teachers can use more of the lecture method with slides and not merely teaching through
slides.

Give equal opportunity to every student . Provide best books in library.

Practical learning , empower students to be active learning , friendly nature.

Listen to students

Teacher should be friendly

Time management , punctuality , extra assignments

Well guided about teaching practice , field trips .

Computer facilities required for the students.

Projector use should be more.

Faculty should be more.

Function should be less and studies should be more.

There should be more opportunities for disscussion during online classes.
Effective teaching aid , ppt work must be more.

Encourage your employees, good teaching skill, establish trust.




Extra knowledge like general knowledge should be given, teacher should interact more with
students,
Improve cooperation, communication and teaching method.




